WEST VIRGINIA LEGISLATURE

REGULAR SESSION, 1955

ENROLLED

/—/au;c (dn/m,ﬁ‘ eo’a.o.://ﬂ/ Z am

HOUSE BILL No. /5 X<

(By Mr.._2 2) &x conte )

PASSED.._ 2 27e=—___ 7 1955

In Effect.._Zo °-’7£"",7” J>—=>—~_ Passage
-~

Filed In the Office of the Secretary of State
MAT 15 14954

D. PITT O'BRIEN
SECRETAKY OF STATE

of West Virginia




ENROLLED

HOUSE COMMITTEE SUBSTITUTE FOR
Senate Bill No. 132

(Originating in the Committee on Finance)
[Passed March 4, 1955; in effect from passage.)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section three, chapter seventy-
one, acts of the legislature of West Virginia, regular ses-
sion, one thousand nine hundred thirty-five, as amended
by chapter one hundred fifty-eight, acts of the legislature
of West Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hun-
dred forty-seven, relating to horse racing and to the dis-
position of revenues collected and accruing therefrom, and
providing that said chapter seventy-one and all amend-
ments thereof and additions thereto be designated article
twenty-three, chapter nineteen of the code of West Vir-
ginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That chapter seventy-one, acts of the legislature of West
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Virginia, regular session, one thousand nine hundred thirty-

five, and all amendments thereof and additions thereto be des-

ignated article twenty-three, chapter nineteen of the code of

West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-one, and that

section three of said chapter seventy-one, as amended, and of

article twenty-three, chapter nineteen of said code, be amended

and reenacted to read as follows:

Article 23. Horse Racing.
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Section 3. Horse Racing Revenues Paid into General
Fund.—All revenues collected pursuant to the provisions
of this article, as license taxes, pari-mutuel pool operation
taxes or otherwise, including all moneys accruing to the
state from unredeemed pari-mutuel tickets, shall be paid
directly to the treasurer of the state of West Virginia
and be deposited by him to the credit of the general fund
of the state. Remittance of -all such collected and accrued
revenues shall be made by the commission to the state
treasurer at least one time during each thirty-day period
of the racing season and a final remittance as to any
particular race meeting shall be made within thirty days

from and after the close of each such race meeting.
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